
ARLINGTON TX. JULY 15. 1996 

THE HONORING VERIFICATION LEITER 

To whom It may concern 

Dear Sir / Madam 

My nome Is leo Thanh Von. born In 1941 at Quang Ngal Provident. South Vietnam. My 

My current address Is Arlington, Texas 76011. 

On behalf of my honor. I am verlfied that. Quang Ngal Provident. South Vietnam 

"'. 
fell under the controlled of the communist from 03/25/1975. MR. Nguyen Huu Bal was 

forced Into the reeducation camp from 03/25/1975 to 05/13/1976 ( not like elsewhere 

and Sol Gon reeducation camp does not start after 04/30/1975 ). 

The above Is the best of my knowledge. Thank for your consideration 

Sincerely your. 

lE. THANH VAN 



ARUNGTON TX. JULY 15. 1996 

THE HONORING VERIFICATION LETTER 

To whom It may concern 

Dear Sir / Madam 
I' 

My nome Is Tran Son. born in 1946 at Quang Ngai Provident. South Vietnam. My 

My current address is Arlington. Texas 76011. 

On behalf of my honor. I am verified that. Quang Ngol Provident. South Vietnam 

fell under the controlled of the communist from 03/25/1975. MR. Nguyen Huu Bal was 

forced Into the reeducation camp from 03/25/1975 to 05/13/1978 ( not like elsewhere 

and Sol Gon reeducation camp does not start after 04/30/1975). 

The above Is the best of my knowledge. Thank for your conslderatlon 

Sincerely your. 

~Ll~~ 

TRANSON . 

J/~~d~~~·~~l 
~ ~~~~~~~;~ _L2Z:G~ZJ 14 /~ IY;/,. 
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ARLINGTON TX. JULY 15, 1996 

THE HONORING VERIFICATION LEllER 

To whom It may concern 

Dear Sir I Madam 

.J 
I 

My nome Is Le. Nho Quang. born in 1940 at Quang Ngai Provident. South Vietnam. 

My SS4 My current address Is Arlington . 

Texas 76014. On behalf of my honor. I am verified that. Quang Ngai Provident. 

South VIetnam fell under the controlled of the communist from 03/25/1975. MR. 

Nguyen Huu Bal was forced Into the reeducation camp from 03/25/1975 to 05/13/1978 

( not like elsewhere and Sal Gon reeducation camp does not start after 04/30/1975). 

The above Is the best of my knowledge. Thank for your considerallon 

Sincerely your. 

Ukl7tj~ 



Froa: 

To: 

PhaIR, ADh IIgoc 

Arlington, TX. 76011 

The Bonorable Phil Gramm 
united states Senator 

Dallas, TX. 75201 

Dear Sir. 

Arlington, Texas Jan. 6, 1997 

My name is Pham, Anh Ngoc. My social security number 
is My current address is 
Arl~n9-c.on, '.l'A. 76011. I was resettled in united States on 
May 15, 1996 under resettlement program for reeducation 
prisoner (B.O. 38/367). I am please to present to you my 
honor verification for the case of vietnamese' s friend of 
mine, Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu, who rejected to resettle in 
Uni ted States under resettlement program for reeducation 
prisoner(H.O.). 

Before 1975, Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu and I were in police 
force at Quang Ngai South vietnam. After March 25, 1975, 
communi"st took over Quang Ngai providence. Mr. Nguyen, Bai 
Buu and I were forced into reeducation camp Kim-Son on March 
25, 1975, and both of us were relieved on the same date of 
May 13,1978. The relieved certificate of Mr. Nguyen Bai Huu 
issues by Kim-Son cadre, who's making mistake, date the 
relieved month is April then the same cadre correct the 
month to May which match with the relieved order from 
interior Minister and cadre office at Nghia Binh providence. 
Far over Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu and I were born and raise at 
Quang Ngai providence, worked for the same police force, 
force into reeducation camp the same day, and relieved on 
the same ordered, therefore I knew Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu 
very, very well. 

On behalf of my honoring, I will responsible for all of 
above verification, and present to you the true. Sir. I am 
asking for your interference, to help a friend of mine. The 
family of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu can resettle in United States 
under refugee program for reeducation prisoner. I thank 
for your help and the kindness an all humanitarian action of 
you. May god blessed you and your family. 

respectfully yours. 

-Pham, Anh Ngoc 



# 
............ -..-. -

Date: Novf.1'mb(>r 29.h, 19?:; 

From: Tho Mall !\!Itlvt->B 

Arlington. Texa'i '/('(H4. 

To: The 1I01l(H'a ule Phi! (j. ,II,UU 

llnitN' Stn~(>S S(~nnlt> 

Uear SII·. 

-'ty !!~nH.' !5 Tho !\ldH '~c:~.y.~!! D.O b ,\L.w!t ; '.i. 1 'i~ L I am h\ing in 

Ariinq'on. Texa!. as it fI'rllH"p, 

May r 'akv lIus oPJI'Jr'"l1iilJ 1<) lIl{roduc,' 1IJ\"-c'lI tlnet 10 hnnq IlIV (,OIH'''fn to ~~()lIr 

attention for nH/ fri('lId Bai huu :\qm,;('n \\.h •• ura ... h.,,·u ",- .. i.>,1 to ,'uh\! lu nw tJnit<>d 

States as a refutwe. 

Mr. Bal hUll NqU\,1en iiJ),B l)e('pmb~t' 1:':, {91:), r\':'t :q;)Til'tLt) :31 I H4?. wac, an 

iuterrogator a. Pu\.('e Dt>p(Hhu~n l. ()UdllU 1\!:'di P!{.I'-;iIlCY, OJ! ,tard. 25. 1') '}:> the 

COlllmumsl took over '.Ju~H1H :\gai Pr,:,vlllt'!. at~d itt litat time h4! hdd l)l~l!ll imprisoned 
and was r,~lpas~>d on 'Ja'i I :i, 1 (J71:1.. Tlw h'B'Jih of impri,.0I1uHUf is 3 yeilrs and 43 

dfty~. 

Mr. Hai huu Nguyen had 'illbnllth,tI hi<. appli~',.ti()11 ~o flw l:, SHod Vif'tnamese 

goverum(>nt to allow him to come' to nu> l:llih~cI ""'i1tc'd a'. all rpl'lI;jet.>. but at th(l' Hme 

of interview. his applkation had heen (h'nir>ci on June 21 sf. 1994 b~' Thl? ll, S 

Delegatioll who said that hi.,. impll-"ounwnt W(l<; IWI h,u!J ~'nouHh (0 (Iualify him for the 

entr~' \'i~a, 

I hop{' I alii nof Wl'on~J \.dh'H·1 twIH'V('cI (h.d .UI «'X-pd'io'H"'r 01 W.lr \\hll~(> imprbfllH'cJ 

h~rm was 3 years or morf' would tIUafif\,' h'lll lor IIw fl.O Jlro~~ram to I(',,,\fe Vi("nam for 

America. 

It i!§' I'Ps(>edfully rf>qw><;ted that lit' will 1)(' :rfillll;:,~ ,lIlNIH'1' iuh'H'iew with the t'S 

Delegation in Vietnam to ·,plum' (>Vilt","CP'; of 'Ii" j,lllai<)oIHl1(>llt from March :~!"). 1975 

to May 13. 19'78. 

You (,ollsideration~ iu thi'S nldHf'f ar·" hi!lld,; '!PiH.'cid!{·11. ."';t~ you have a verry M~rry 

Christmas and a b"~ssed New Y(">ar. 

Resllectful.ly Yours. 

THO MAli NGUYEN 
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From: 

'rO: 

Nguyen, 'rho Mau 

Arlington, TX. 76011 

'rhe Honorable Phil Gramm 
United states Senate 

. 
Dallas, TX. 75201 

Dear Sir. 

Arlington, Texas July 15, 1996 

I had sent to you a lester on 11/29/1995, and asked 
. . r 

for your help to resolve for the case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai 
Buu. Bis case was rejected from the resettlement program to 
United State as a refugee. Mr. Nguyen, Bai Buu was born in 
1945 at Quang Ngai province South Vietnam, interview No. 
345394 1 H.Q. 31 1 182. February 5, 1996. I am very happy 
when received your letter and the explanation letter from 
O.D.P. office at Bangkok for the rejection of Mr. Nguyen, 

Bai Buu case. 
Sir. the rejection reason is unfair for Mr. Nguyen, Bai 

Buu case; because the interviewer had overlook, and does 

not aware of that Quang Ngai Province fell under the 

controlled of the communist from 03/25/1975. At Quang Ngai, 
Mr. Nguyen, Bai Buu and many of South vietnam officers, who 
was forced into the reeducation camp since 03/25/1975 ( not 

like elsewhere and Sai Gon reeducation camp dose not start 

after 04/30/1975), he was released from reeducation camp 

on 05/13/1978; therefore the length of imprisonment is 3 

years and 48 days. The times that Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu 

served in reeducation camp had fulfill the requirement for 

the resettlement program to united States as the refugee. 
Enclose with this letter are documents to support for the 
unfairness of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu's case: 



* The release certificate of Mr. Pham, Anh Ngoc, who was 
forced into the reeducation camp on the ,same day with 

• 
Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu. Sir. the main reason for me to 
submit this document to you is to point out the 
unfairness for Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu, and overlook of the 
interviewer in the case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu. Mr. 

Pham, Anh Ngoc and Nguyen, Bai Huu were forced in to 
Kim Son reeducation camp on 03/25/1975 and both 
released on the same day (05/13/1978). Mr. Pham, Anh 
Ngoc (H 38-376) had settle in The United State since 

05/17/1996 as a refugee, while Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu is 
still in vietnam. I' 

The verification letter from The communist Interior 
Minister office at Quang Ngai Province for the length 
of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu severed in the reeducation camp. 

* The release letter from Kimson reeducation camp. ' 

* The honorlng 'verification letter from Mr. Pham, Anh 

Ngoc, Ie, Thanh Van, Le, Nho Quang , Tran, son. 

Once again, I am asking for your help and 
consideration to resolve for the case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai 
Huu, so an ex prisoner from reeducation can resettle in the 
freedom land, the United States as a refugee. I thank for 
the kindness an all humanitarian action of you, 

blessed you. 

may god 

_it~spectfully yours. 
~-.-,-

/ 

'l . - (--~-----

NGUYEN, THO MAU 



J 
P'rom: 

t.ro: 

Nguyen, t.rho Mau 

Arlington, TX. 76011 

t.rhe Honorable Phil Gramm 
United States Senate 

Dallas, TX. 75201 

Dear Sir. 

Arlington, Texas July 15, 1996 

I had sent to you a le'Ster on 11/29/1995, and asked 
r 

for your help to resolve for the case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai 

Huu. His case was rejected from the resettlement program to 

united State as a refugee. Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu was born in 

1945 at Quang Ngai province South Vietnam, interview No. 

345394 / H.Q. 31 / 182. February 5, 1996. I am very happy 

when received your letter and the explanation letter from 

O.D.P. office at Bangkok for the rejection of Mr. Nguyen, 

Bai Huu case. 

Sir. the rejection reason is unfair for Mr. Nguyen, Bai 

Buu case; because the interviewer had overlook, and does 

not aware of that Quang Ngai Province fell under the 

controlled of the communist from 03/25/1975. At Quang Ngai, 

Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu and many of South vietnam officers, who 

was forced into the reeducation camp since 03/25/1975 ( not 

like elsewhere and Sa! Gon reeducation camp dose not start 

after 04/30/1975), he was released from reeducation camp 

on 05/13/1978; therefore the length of imprisonment is 3 

years and 48 days. The times that Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu 

served in reeducation camp had fulfill the requirement for 

the resettlement program to United States as the refugee. 

Enclose with this letter are documents to support for the 

unfairness of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu's case: 



* The release certificate of Mr. Pham, Anh Ngoc, who was 

forced into the reeducation camp on the same day with 

Mr. Nguyen, Bai Buu. Sir. the main reason for me to 

submit this document to you is to point out the 

unfairness for Mr. Nguyen, Bai Buu, and overlook of the 

interviewer in the case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Buu. Mr. 

Pham, Anh Ngoc and Nguyen, Bai Buu were forced in to 

Kim Son reeducation camp on 03/25/1975 and both 

released on the same day (05/13/1978). Mr. Pham, Anh 

Ngoc (B 38-376) had settle in The United State since 

05/17/1996 as a refugee, while Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu is 

still in Vietnam. ( 

* The verification letter from The communist Interior 

Minister office at Quang Ngai Province for the length 

of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Buu severed in the reeducation camp. 

* The release letter from Kimson reeducation camp. . 
... . 

* The honoring verification letter from Mr. Pham, Anh 

Ngoc, le, Thanh Van, Le, Nho Quang , Tran, son. 

Once again, I am asking for your help and 

consideration to resolve for the case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai 

Buu, so an ex prisoner from reeducation can resettle in the 

freedom land, the United States as a refugee. I thank for 

the kindness an all humanitarian action of you, may god 

blessed you. 

_~~spectfully yours. 

--- -..... 
- (--~--.--

NGUYEN, TBO MAU 



• 

I Arlington, Texas Jan. 6, 199, 

FroID: 

TO: 

Nguyen, Tho Mau 

Arlington, TX. 76011 

The Honorable Phil Gramm 
United States Senate 

Dallas,-TX. 75201 

Dear Sir. 

'" I sent to you this letter, once against to ask for your 

interference to help a Vietnamese's friend of mine, who name 

is Nguyen, Bai Huu. In July 15,1996 I had presented to you 

all the documents of the case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu, who 

apply for r~ettlement in United States as a refugee under 

the program of prisoner of reeducation (H.O.). 

1996 the interviewer of United States 

resettlement case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai huu, 

In Sept. 5, 

rejected the 

because the 

relieved certificate from reeducation camp of Mr. Nguyen, 

Bai Huu was changed from April to May. This is a mistake 

from reeducation camp Kim-Son cadre. The true is Mr. Nguyen, 

Bai Huu reported to camp on march 25, 1975, and he relieved 

on may 13, 1978. A document present to united State's 

interviewer is the relieved certificate of Mr. Nguyen, Bai 

Huu and Mr. Pham, Anh Ngoc, who's were both relieved in the 

same date and the same decision of Interior Minister of 

Vietnam. 

Enclose is: 

1- The list of name who relieved from Interior Minister 

of Vietnam office to cadre office of Nghia Binh providence. 

On this list Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu number is 34, and Mr. Pham, 

Anh Ngoc number is 66. This is the document that proved 

Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu and Mr. Pham, Anh Ngoc were reeducated 

at Kim-Son camp and both relieved on the same date of May 

13, 1978. 



/ 

2- The verification letter of Mr. Pham, Anh Ngoc. 

3- The social security and I 194 card of Mr. Pham, Anh 

Ngoc. 

4- The relieved certificate of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu. 

At the present time Mr. Pharo, Anh Ngoc had resettled at 

united states as a refugee under reeducated prisoner (H.O.), 

while Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu rejected to resettle in United 

Stated as reeducated refugee. Once again, I am asking for 

your interference to help Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu, so an ex 

prisoner from reeducation can resettle in the freedom land, 

the United States as a refugee. I thank for the kindness an 

all humanitarian action of you: may/god blessed you. 

Respectfully yours. 



r 
From: 

TO: 

Bguyen, Tho Mau 

Arlington, TX. 76011 

The Honorable Phil Gramm 
united states Senate 

Dallas, TX. 75201 

Dear Sir. 

Arlington, Texas Jan. 6, 199, 

., 
I sent to you this letter, once against to ask for your 

interference to help a vietnamese's friend of mine, who name 

is Nguyen, Bai Huu. In July 15,1996 I had presented to you 

all the documents of the case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu, who 

apply for r~ettlement in United States as a refugee under 

the program of prisoner of reeducation (H.O.). In Sept. 5, 

1996 the interviewer of united States rejected the 

resettlement case of Mr. Nguyen, Bai huu, because the 

relieved certificate from reeducation camp of Mr. Nguyen, 

Bai Huu was changed from April to May. This is a mistake 

from reeducation camp Kim-Son cadre. The true is Mr. Nguyen, 

Bai Huu reported to camp on march 25, 1975, and he relieved 

on may 13, 1978. A document present to United State's 

interviewer is the relieved certificate of Mr. Nguyen, Bai 

Huu and Mr. Pham, Anh Ngoc, who's were both relieved in the 

same date and the same decision of Interior Minister of 

Vietnam. 

Enclose is: 

1- The list of name who relieved from Interior Minister 

of Vietnam office to cadre office of Nghia Binh providence. 

On this list Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu number is 34, and Mr. Pham, 

Anh Ngoc number is 66. This is the document that proved 

Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu and Mr. Pham, Anh Ngoc were reeducated 

at Kim-Son camp and both relieved on the same date of May 

13, 1978. 



2- The verification letter of Mr. Pham, Anh Ngoc. 

3- The social security and I 194 card d,f Mr. Pham, Anh 

Ngoc. 

4- The relieved certificate of Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu. 

At the present time Mr. Pham, Anh Ngoc had resettled at 

United states as a refugee under reeducated prisoner (H.O.), 

while Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu rejected to resettle in united 

Stated as reeducated refugee. Once again, I am asking for 

your interference to help Mr. Nguyen, Bai Huu, so an ex 

prisoner from reeducation can resettle in the freedom land, 

the United states as a refugee. I thank for the kindness an 

all humanitarian action of you: may'god blessed you. 

Respectfully yours. 

NGUYEN, THO MAU 



INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPT 
Military Unit at Nghia Binh 

No#66 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM 
Release Permit from Re-education Camp. 

RELEASE PERMIT 

Name: PHAM NGOC ANH 

Birth date: 1940 
Birth Place: Due Tan,Mo Duc,Nghia Binh 

Residence:Duc Tan,Mo Duc,Nghia Binh 

Previous government posisition: Jail supervisor at Mo Due 

Permit holder needed to present this permit to 
all local authorities at Due Tan,Mo Duc 
Time of restricted movement: 6 months 

Signed and Sealed by Officer Minh Thu 
on May 13rd, 1978 

I, H. D.# can read. write, and understand 
Er1g1;sh antJ Vietnamese and the above 
is pEr o:-iginal, accurate & complete. 

H.D.~ 
Date: ,/1 '1"7 

MICHAELDAO 
~ COMMISSION EXPiRES 

April 22, 1998 
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ARLINGTON TX. JULY 15. 1996 

THE HONORING VERIFICATION LETTER 

To whom it may concern 

Dear Sir / Madam 
r 

My name Is Pham. Anh Ngoc. born In 10/061940 at Quang Ngai Province. South 

Vietnam. My /fy current address Is Arlington. 

Texas 76011. On behalf of my honor. I am verified that. Quang Ngai Province . 

• 
South Vietnam fell under the controlled of the communist from 03/25/1975. MR. Bal 

Huu Nguyen and me. together we were forced into the reeducation camp from 

03/25/1975. and we were released on the same date of 05/13/1978 (not like elsewhere 

and Sal Gon reeducation camp does not start after 04/30/1975). 

The above Is the best of my knowledge. Thank for your consideration 

Sincerely your. 

Lr1."tC 
PHAM. ANH NGOC 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
NGHIA BINH POLICE DEPT. 
• 66 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS 

RELEASE CERTIFICATE 
Base upon order No.318/TTG date August 08/22/1977 from 

the Prime Minister of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam, 
pertaining to the treatment policy to those who severed as 
military man, civil servants of the last regime and or 
members of the political parties and opposite parties held 
at .reeducation camp. 

Base upon order No.07 date December 29/1977 from the 
joint Defense-Interior Ministries, pertaining to the 
implementation of order No.316/TTG date August 22/1977 of he 
Prime Minister. Implementing release decision of the 
Secretary of Interior No. 276 date April 17/1978. the 
people's committee of Nghia Binh Province hereby issues: 

For: 
RELEASE CERTIFICATE 

NAME: 
DOB: 
ORIGINAL RESIDENCE: 

RESIDENCE: 
MILITARY ID.:. 
RANK AND FUNCTION: 

Pham, Anh Ngoc 
1940 
Duc Tan hamlet, Mo Duc village, 
Nghia Binh 
Duc Tan, MO Duc, Nghia Binh 

WORKING FOR THE FORMER REGIME, MILITARY OR POLITICAL 
ORGANIZATION OF THE FORMER REGIME; District Interrogator at 
Mo Duc. 
Upon arrival, he must present this certificate to the 
people's committee and security force of Duc Tam Hamlet, in 
the district of Mo Duc City: , and 
must be under supervision of local authority for 06 months 
effective from the date of submission this certificate and 
must obey all order of the provincial people's committee in 
regard to residency and all other administrative affair. 

Time of travel: Date: (effective from the date 
of this certificate is signed) 

Travel expenses and foods are provided: 

Nghia Binh the 13 of May 1978 
The chief 0 security of Nghia Binh 

Deputy in Chief 

Signed and sealed 

MINH THU 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
NGHIA BINH POLICE DEPT. 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS 

34 ------------00-------------
RELEASE CERTIFICATE 

Based upon Order NO.318/TTG dated August 22, 1977, from the 
Prime Minister of the Socialist Republic Of Vietnam, ~ertaining 
to the treatment policy, to those who had served as m1litaryman, 
civil servants of the last regime and or members of the 
political parties and opposite parties held at Re education 
camps. 

Based upon Order No.07 dated December 29, 1977 from the 
joint Defense-Interior Ministries, pertaining to the 
1mplementation of the Order No. 316/TTG dated August 22, 1977 of 
the Prime Minister. Im~lementing Release Decision of The 

Secretary of Inter10r number 276 dated April 17, 1978. The 
People Committee of Nghia Binh Province hereby issues: 

RELEASE CERTIFICATE 
FOR: NAME Nguyen Huu Bai 

DOB : 1945 
ORIGINAL RESIDENCE Hanh Phuoc hamlet, Nghia Minh 

village/ Nghia Binh 
RESIDENCE Hanh Phuoc, Nghia Minh, N9hia 

Binh, Nghia Truong, the C1ty 
of Quang Ngai 

MILITARY I.D. : 
FUNCTION 

WORKING IN THE FORMER REGIME, MILITARY OR POLITICAL ORGANIZATION 
OF FORMER REGIME : District Interrogator 

Upon arrival, he must present this certificate to the people 
Committee and security force of Hanh Phuoc Hamlet in the 
district of Nghia Minh and be under the supervision of local 
authority for 06 months effective from the submission of this 
certificate and must obey all orders of the provincial people 
committee in regard to residency and other administrative 
affair. 

Time of travel: 
certificate is signed) 

days (effective right after this 

Travel expenses and food provided: 

CERTIFICATION 
Date enter education camp: March 25, 1975 
Date of release: May 13, 1978 Nghia Binh the 13 of May 1978 
By the order of Chief of Security For the Chief of Security 
Force of Quang Ngai Province of Nghia Binh 
Vice Chairman of Office PV27 Deputy Chief 
Lieutenant Colonel: Tran Ngoc Au Minh Thu 
(Signed and sealed) (signed and sealed) 

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT AND TRUE TRANSLATION OF 
RELEASE CERTIFICA.'I'E OF NGUYEN Hoo BAI WRITTEN IN VIETNAMESE AND 
ENGLISH. 1l AM FLUEN'r IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE. 
-Z~v~ 

THUY HA LE ME 

EULESS TX 76039 
THANH THUC HA,NOTARY PUBLIC 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON:04-17-1999 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
GENERAL DEPARTMENT 1 
SECURITY FILE DEPARTMENT 
NUMBER: 1590/XN 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM NGHIA 
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS 

------------00-------------
HO CHI MINH CITY 

AFFIDAVIT OF VERIFICATION 

According to the file held at the Security File Department 
of the interior ministry dated the 10 of December 1993 on Mr. 
Nguyen Huu Bai. 
Security File Department of the Interior Ministry certifies 
that: 

Mr. : 
Date of Birth : 

Nguyen Huu Bai 
1945 

ori9inal Residence: 
Res~dence : 
Dong Nai. 

Hanh Phuoc, Nghia Hanh, Quang Ngai 
41/ 1B Phan CHu Trinh. Xu an Lac, Long 

Function in the former regime: Special Interrogator 
Nghia District - Quang Ngai. 
Has been re-educated from the March 25, 1975 to May 
1978. 

Reason for re-education: Employee as CSDB of former 
regime. 

Chief of Security File Department. 
By the order of Chief of Department A27 
Deputy Chief 

Dam Van Tue, Major 

of Tu 

13, 

Khanh-

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT AND TRUE TRANSLATION OF 
AFFIDAVIT OF VERIFICATION OF NGUYEN HUU BAI WRITTEN IN 
VIETNAMESE AND ENGLISH. I AM FLUENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE. 

THUY HA LE 

EULESS TX 76039 

~/}I~ 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO AND BEFORE ME 
THIS 02 DAY OF DECEMBER 1995 

THANH THUC HA,NOTARY PUBLIC 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON:04-17-1999 
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~! • ~!t-. )rvi,,:'t ~ INTf.RNATIONAL Cj\Tq~OLIC MIGUATION COMMISSION 
' .. ' . ,'l ... l , .~ t'l, Jorl ' ~lTARY AGENCY FOR ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EM8ASSY 

, '" ~"127 PAl ....... ",.IliUM BUILDING. S~T' . TAl ROAD, 8ANGKOK 10120 TEL. 252·5040 EXT. ODP 

Date: _ f1 ~ .AUG 1995 . ' P~inCiPal Applicant:' ~~ \1~ .\?Gt.\ ' 
File Number: j...\J··~4.,?j\4 f-r.01"" 1 'l2 Sponsor: ' 

- I ----~------------~------~ 

DearCon-espondenl! N~ . Hvv :i!P:I. 
l,Ve receiVf.1 your ""j.J..JiIf.J dated 1 0 ~ I t{ ~ • Unfortunately. lhe'; volume ot mall 
recelved tit \e precludes Individualized responses. We have ("I (ded inConnation below which pertains,to thIs case. For 
moreAelai! 'd ~nCo(matio~. please see the altlched inC ormation sheets. ' '. ' ~. 

o The npplicnnts listed are OIC beneficiaries of lion-current immigrant visa petitions filed In'the ______ _ 
.preference category on • Visa availability in Ulis category Is presently limited to those whose 
petltlons were filed prior to , • ,These petitions are not yet current tor 
processing. You may periodically contact Ule US Department of State Visa Office at (202) 663·1541 to be- advised ol_"_ ' 
current cut-off dates for visa processing in Ulis category. See ODP-A2 attached. '. . . ' 1 

~. .. . .. . . 

o The petition filed on bell3lf of'theapplitants is being stored at dIe National Visa Center (NVC) untillhe applicants 
are eligible to attend a visa Interview. •. , 

. , 

o The referenced applicants were Intervie\ved and denied under the following section ~C the Immigra:;on and 
NQtional~ty Act (INA): . ... , :, 

... . ~, .. 
o Section 221 (g) which pr~bits lhe issuance of a visa to anyone who Is not eligible for a visa or who has failed to • 

present Ute docunlents required in connection wilh rhe visa application or who haS failed to present sl!ffident ' 
cre<:Ublco:. evidence to support lhe c1aim~ relationships. . 

o Sec~on 212(a)(4) which prohibits tile issuanc¢ of a visa to anyone who is likely to become a pubUc charge. 

o Section 212(a)( )( )( ). 11'te sponsor may be eligible to apply for a Wruver of Exch.idability (Fonn 1·601). 
Please see attached. • .' 

}i The reCerenced applicants were interviewed amI denied refugee status because: 

o lhe principal applicant did not meet the Befinition of a refugee as defined under § 10 1 (a)(42) ofUle Immigration and 
Nationality Act. In the absence of a detailed claim of persecution, II is unlikely the 'CaSe 'Will be reconsidered. 

o . theyfalled to~tabli;h tilelr rc:l:uionship to .. -

o they tailed to prove they resided continuously in ' 's household. " . 

i. bas~d on uIelestlmOny and d~~~ent~ p'res_en~~. at UI~ intervicwUleY failed ,to .. sati~Cy thQ,~!erviewing o~~.!!!?t. 
lhey DIet eligibility criteria. ' 

o 'fhe inronnation you sent Is insurricient for reconsideration by 11 US cOllsular/~NS oCficer. You may try to 
overcome the denial listed above by sending Ule following documentslinformation: 

o 

o An updated, notarized Affidavit of Support (AOS) (Form I-I:: t). Supporting doCumentation such as 'copicS or 
, , 

recent feder:\llncome tax returns, copies of W-2 statemenls, letters from employees and bank statements should 
also be attached. 

o Second::uy evidence to CSLablish Ute relatiom:!dp .. Such evidence may include old photos, letters showing postmark 
dates, religious records, birth certificates. copies oi klepll'Jl'le bills or school records. 

o Furtllcr veri11cation of time spent in re-education or your claim to refugee Slatus. ,,' , 

___________ ""'-_____ islare not eligible for furlher consideration nt this time because: 

o Uley were previously considered for Public Interest Parole (PIP). Since PIP is n~ longer routinely offert.'d to 

Vietnamese residents. the applicants must wa.it until tlIdr Immigrant visa petitions bcCOl~~UJTellt' 
" 

o the primary refugee applicant already departed Vh!ln:lm. Eligible relatives In Ule US should il~n imnti,' It \'i 
peUttOntmtJetr:'lttof- -- --.- , - . 

o Uley,are over the age of twenty-one and no longer eligible for derivative status on Ule basis of U\eir parenl's 
application. 

o Ute 1-13011-730 petition me<! on ____ -:---' __ ..."..,. ___ 's behalf is not valid. You can assist by ....0-

o The referenced file ,,·:l.S r9I>resenled to a US consularj'. :S oOicer and: 

o the original denial was upheld. See II)(! all:lchctl tlt~nial forlll. .. 

o Un: case is still under consideration, You will nxci\'c a' "ten response ollce results of the revIew nre complete. 
• 
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REPUBLIC SOCIALIST VIETNAM 
Independent-Liberty-Happiness 

Internal Affairs Dept 
Office of C.A.Military 

LIST OF RE-EDUCATION CAMP MEMBERS WITH EARLY RELEASE PERMIT PROPOSAL 

Name: NGUYEN HUU BAI 
10 # 34 
Born and residence :1945 at Hanh Phuoc,Nghia Minh,NB .Nghia trung,area Q/ngh 
Nationality: nt 
Religious: Catholic. 
Political party: None 
Education: 12th 
Previous government position~ Interviewer for county. 
Date of re-education camp: March 25th,1975 

COMMENT FROM INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPT 
: 6 MONTHS I N CAMP 

Name: PHAM NGOC ANH Born: 1940 
ID # 66 
Born and resided at Duc Tan,Mo Duc,Nghia Binh 
Nationality: Kinh 
Religion: nt 
Political party: None 
Education: 6112 
Previous government position: Jail supervisor at Mo Duc 
Date of re-education camp: March 25th,1975 

COMMENT FROM INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPT: 6 MONTHS IN CAMP 

Signed and sealed by Military officer Minh Thi 

As per Original 
Signed and Sealed by Officer Nguyen Van Hung 
at Quy Nhon on Oct 9th, 1996 

I, H .. 0./11- can read, write, and understand 
EnglISh ~~d Vietnamese and the above 
Is per onglnal, accurate & complete. 

H.D.~ 
Date: , /1/91 

I 

MlCHAElDAO 
WN COMMISSIOtI EXPIRES 

April 22. 1998 
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, ' 
DearIKinh goi 

THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

. '.OF THE,UNITED STATES OF AMERICA " ~ : ' £" 

. ~~\b:U, ('~: 
(OOP appIicaniITe'n "gJ!Jj JJ"g ,u,,) . 

IV# I . H~A . J8,Ot " . 
--------~----- \ \ 

, , 
" . " ) 

1)0: We regret we are unable to approve' your'applicati9D for refugee resettlement admission to. tI1e" ~lJoited 
\ .'i ·.States. (;": ,- ,' ... ",,\;. II': ' \ :\.,. ''' . I , , 1' \\ ' I . ,'. I . ~ : , ) I, \ ·i i \ / \ r;l,I'~ '(J . ;;\1 lll \) 

: , ~\ I' \ 1/ " ; \ . ,. ~ • " ).,'\1\, 
To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 

" ' " refugee contairied in section 101(a)(42) of the: Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as ' amended. 
. Refugee status can be approved only if the appli<;ant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­

founded fear 'of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a:piu'ticularISociai 
group, or political opinion. Additionally; all applicants for refugee status in the United States~ inust 

establish that they are,not precluded from entry into the United States under,other sectio.~ofl~wl" "" \' , 
During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a' well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. I At that 
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or Ian 'accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your c1aiID:of pecs~':ItiRIl or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefuHy reviewing your account of these eve~~ ~ds~~~.wl!ng 
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

1)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter) . . " . ' , 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the PubUc Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the cri~ria indicated below: ; I I\' ·,:" d I' , • • • \ 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must ~ave approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of thclf spou~e,' by a Si~li~g or 
closer relation who is currently residing in tile United States. who is willing to pay tnlnsportation 
costs, and who demonstrates Ulat h~she has th~ financial ability to support tile parolees :0 ensure 
they do not become public charges. " '\ ' \ 

~ . ' \ . ,\ \ 

3b)0 Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only if f!1ey have siblings or closer relations I c~enUy 

residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate. that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become pub~c charges. 

3c)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. \' ,.. '\ II' " I \ ~ 

.3d>,j!;J ,f ~ p,' dP~ ~~ 

'.1: 

2 1 J UN 1994 
DatelNgiiy 

HO CHI MINH CITY 

Applicant Copy RefugeelPIP denial (12192) 
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so Di TRU NIIAP cll VA NHAP TicH HOA KY-. . 
1) Chring toi rat tiel: Chl~flg toi khOng the' cllfip tllll~n ddn xin tf nCJn tai ajllh cli tCfi Hoa Ky cua OnglBa 

duoc . . 
De'arloc Idi d.inh cIl tqi Hoa Ky nlul mnt nglibi tf nqll, 1I/:II"oi II~P d~n plzczi htli dd ~lIh nghi~ do IU~1 phclp 
qlli dl~~,ve'nglib! I~ I'q1L co t~ong ailu khoan 101(a)(42) clla DCfo LU(ft Di Tru NJzf}p Cli Va Nh~ T{ch dei 
dtil}c bo sung stla doi. 

Dien Ii nan chi' cd Ihe 'ddoc chap thudll neu nglibi nop dOli dda ra 1I11l1~g lOt kiwi bi nguoc d;i aang tin 
c~y, hoac' nhdng 10 S(J bi ~gu'iJc dai t;ray ro. vi' ly' d~ clll:1Ig toc, ton giao, quoe tich: lzOi ~ieir cuJ nllllng 
nhom h'oi hop dac bilt, hodc phdt bieft y kieil chi;III Iri. Tllen; vao ad, IIhJng ngl~~i n9P dOli xiII Ii nan d' 
Hoa Ky phizi cllling minI! khong bi loai ra khoi SIt niJ8p cll Hoa Ky do 1I111111g dieu I,ult khOc naa.· . 

Trong k/~ all~C plld1lg va;' bdi Vi~~ ;II!l~ s§ I?i 'Tn; ~II~t~ CI~ Va NII~p T.i:1I (~NS) 'nlll~g !oi ,klrai ,:es,~, 
nglidc dai vd stllo so bi ngtl~c ifai thay ro all au~c dllyel xet lai. Ngay luc do, OnglBa do co co Iroi ae 
dlia 'being ch,[llg, Ini 'li~I~, vd ;l/lIlng chi tiei gop 111;([1 qua 16i cllllrlg ve Illllfiig sti kiell, Iroac hod1l ca~1r de'> 
bo'luc t";1/I clIO IOf klrai b~ ngtl~c aai Iro~c szllo S~ bi ngzl9c alii Ilray roo .' . 

Sau khi dn dllyel xet cd;1 Ilran SIt tu'dng trillh vlllllll;lg sll ki()11 vel IIO([n calllr xung qua1lh, CIIl[1Ig tai da 
qIlY':~; (1in" rllilg <J"gI8,1. khJ"g hai dl; lie;', ell/lii;1 Ii "a" , ' . 

• ' I • • 

A "I" \ ~ J 

2) OnglBa dUlie'u cllllii" Iheo die.n Tam DU1Ig Vi COllg Iell (PIP) (coi tllll dinh kem). 

3) Clulllg toi khong the ~/uip tl1Ur!1I aOll xin tai di,,1z Cli"VQO Hoa Ky'lheo dien Tam Dung vtCong I~h (PIP) 
bbi v'i OnglBd khOng Iz~i dli tiell chua'; aa da~c chi"dc)n sau day: ,. . . 

3a) 

3b) 

COIL lrai WI con g(1; dil co gia di;11z (run dbl eni Iqo vie'll dci-dllrC ellrip Ilril~1I La nglibi t! nq1l) plzai 
co dOli xin dii dlioc cll(lp tllllan do Qll/z em IW(IC Ilzi/1I 1I11(1n gail, /zieTz dang cd ngll 10; Hoa Ky nop 
ba'o l(inh clIO Iz(} iwy clIO vo/~'/zoilg Iro WI Ihi'll lilli/ii e(ing U;I/: Ilzll~71~ ~rd til; di clillY;"; va chang '10', 
rang 110 co khn nang t(1; cizil'lz de 'cdp dllong clIO nglloi Illm dllllg de. 'bao dart! ngdbi lIay klzong tra 
Ihallh ganh ndng cI~a xii h~i, ' 

,. ,. 1) • , • I.. ,.... ,~ " '" .,', I 

C~ll! nlran vien CliO cltill(1 pllll Hoa Ky Iwac c~c /((/lIg IU' kllOng dll lieu cllllrill 0 ti1l1z trrng (i nC!n co 
Ihe alMc eoi nllllia lIgl,bi tam dUlIg v(COllg iell lIA~ Izo co mllz em !rodc Olall 1Iha1l ga,j Iri~"n dang cu 
ngu tal !loa Ky uhg till/an' tra' litiit di clWY(~I; va clll~;ig 10' nflig ~o 'cd klul nang lizi c/Zi;l!r de' 'cap 
dtid'lg cho IIgLtbi lam dUI;g a/bao aam lIgl[6i nay kllong Ird 'Olalllz g(inh nang cua xahoi. . . , , 

3c) Nllli~g lIg11'bi con doc than clla Ctillll/r(;l1 viltl ell;/ elli;/h pllll !loa Ky ~Ioa"'c cae !rang Ill' dd dlioc chap 
. Iltuqn IQ~nglibi. tl!-m' dung v{cong lCIz, chi'dlloc plrep di tlzeo ella m~ loi Hoa Ky lieu nlldiig 1IgU'bi COli 
1Iay dd6i 21 tIl8i. · . . , 

Please see Ihe reverse for an English Iranslalion 

(Xi'I eoi brill «ielz I;(;"g A 'Iz d mal sail) 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 

States. 

To be resettJed in the United States as a refugee .. ill applicant must meet \he statutory definition of 
refugee contai'ned in section 101(a)(42) of the ImmigraUdl'\ ' and Nationality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant t:stablishes a credible claim of persecution or a weIl­
founded fear of.rersecution on account of race. reli!;ion. nationality. membership in a particulah;ocial 
group. or political opinio\~. Addidonally. all applkants for refugee status ir; the Un~ted States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law. 

During youfinterview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a wel~founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully revkwing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been deterntincd that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see att::tched letter). 
l' 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States tiilder the Public hlterest 
Parole program bccause you do not m&t the critcria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) ,. 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse. by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pay transportation 
cosL~. and who demonstrates tl1at heJshe has the; financial ability to support the parolee, to emure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Former US government or private company employees who arc not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only jf they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees [0 ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)O Unmanied children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
chiidren are under the age of twenty-one. 

Ii C Ihe us IlIIlItigralioll'and Na uraiizalion Service 
~-..:u·Mf· Chllc sa Di Tru NIUip Cu' Va Nhiip Tich Hoa Kj 

Applicant Copy 

D:JleJNgay 

INS·t 
Re(lIgeclPIP <kniaJ (12192) 



j , 

PHIL GRAMM 

TEXAS 

Tho Mau Nguyen 

Arlington, Texas 76014 

Dear Friend: 

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20510- <4302 

July 3 1, 1996 

Thank you for providing me with the additionai illfo'rrnation.' i have made a. fun her it1quiry on Y0Ui 

behalf and will contact you again as soon as I receive a response. 

I appreciate having the opportunity to represent you in the United States Senate and to be of service 
in this matter. 

Yours respectfully, 

United States Senator 

PG/dcb 
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ACTION 

1II1I11I11111111111111 
UNCLASSIFIED 

Departnlent Of State 

PAGE 01 BANGKO 36217 220947Z 
ACTION HCR-01 

INFO LOG-00 
TEDE-00 

OASY-00 SRPP-00 EAP-00 
ADS-00 VO-03 FMP-00 

------------------5C3FI3 
R 220944Z AUG 96 
FM AMEMBASSY BANGKOK 
TO SECSTATE WASHoe 7555 

UNCLAS BANGKOK 035217 

H PASS 

E,O, 12958, N/A 
TAGS: PREF, CVIS. VM 

OIGO-"1 UTED 00 
P R M- 1 " / 0 1 7 W 

220947Z /38 

SUBJECT: 14203AJ ORDERL Y DEPARTURE PROGRAM CASE: 
vIETNAMl!:~E ,,,,,1!OI,,"L.. NGUYE1, HUU OAI (:-ILE !'JUMSER 
IV-345394/H31-182) 

TO: THE HONORABLE PHIL GRAMM 
UNITED STATES SENATE 

DALLAS. TEXAS 75201 
ATTN: CHRISTY BLACK 

DEAR SENATOR GRAMM: 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR MEMORANDUM OF JULY 31. 1996 
CONCERNING THE REFUGEE APPLICATION OF NGUYEN HUU BAI 

AND HIS FAMILY. YOU WERE CONTACTED BY YOUR 
CONSTI TUENT. MR. THO MAU NGUYEN. 

WE ARE PLEASED TO INFORM YOU THAT A U. S. IMMIGRATION 
OFFICER HAS REQUESTED THAT NGUYEN HUU BAl. HIS WIFE AND 
THEIR MINOR CHILDREN BE RE-INTERVIEwED TO FURTHER 
EVALUATE THEIR ELIGIBILITY FOR REFUGEE STATUS. WE 
EXPECT THEM TO BE INTERVIEWED WITHIN THE NEXT FEW 
MONTHS. THEY WILL BE NOTIFIED OF THE EXACT APPOINTMENT 
DATE APPROXIMATELY TWO TO FOUR WEEKS IN ADVANCE. 

AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE INTERVIEW, THE APPLICANTS WILL 
BE INFORMED OF THE RESULTS. SUCCESSFUL REFUGEE 
APPLICANTS NORMALLY DEPART VIETNAM SIX TO EIGHT MONTHS 
AFTER APPROVAL OF THEIR APPLICATIONS. 

ODP REFUGEE CASE COMPOSITION IS NOW LIMITED TO THE 
PRINCIPAL APPLICANT, SPOUSE. AND UNMARRIED CHILDREN 
UNDER THE AGE OF TWENTY-ONE. THEREFORE. NGUYEN HUU 
BAI'S OVER TWENTY-ONE YEAR OLD CHILDREN ARE NO LONGER 
ELIGIBLE FOR REFUGEE CONSIDERATION. FOR THIS REASON. 
HIS CHILDREN WHO ARE OVER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OLD CANNOT 
BE INVITED TO ATTEND THE INTERVIEW WITH HIM. 
APPLICANTS SEEKING SPECIAL CONSIDERATION FOR THEIR 
CHILDREN WHO ARE OVER THE AGE OF TWENTY-ONE SHOULD 
EXPRESS THEIR CONCERNS AT THE TIME OF THE INTERVIEW. 

I HOPE THIS INFORMATION WILL BE HELPFUL TO yOU IN 
RESPONDING TO YOUR CONSTITUENT. 

51 NCEREL Y YOURS, 

GREG CHAPMAN 
ACTING DIRECTOR OF THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
U. S. EMBASSY 
BANGKOK, THAI LAND 

I TOH 

UNCLASSIFIED 

INCOMING 
TELEGRAM 

SHC851Zi3 

H-01 



PHIL GRAMM 

TEXAa 

Tho Mau Nguyen 

Arlington, Texas 760 II 

Dear Tho Mau: 

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20510-<4302 

April 10, 1997 

J 

i hi\\1; : ,-,(;tiv c;; ~h~ e;-,~10scd rep:)' ::", re~:x'!"l"~ .C' my in'll1;~J on :'Ollf hehalf 1t 1.ppears that the 
Department of State has made their tinal determination in this matter. Please let me know if there 
is any other way in which I can be of assistance. 

I appreciate having the opportunity to represent you in the United States Senate. If I can be of 
assistance to you with ot,per matters, please contact me. 

Yours respec.tfully, 

--/~~ 
PHIL GRAM\1. 
United States Senator 

PG/dcb 

Enc!c~ure 
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ACTION 
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II111111I1I11111111111 
UNCLASSIFIED 

Department of State 

F>AGE 01 BANGKO 06342 010808Z 
ACTION HCR-!l! 1 

INFO LOG-00 
ADS-00 

OASY-00 SRF>F>-00 EAF>-00 
vO-03 FMP-00 PRM-10 

------------------AA997F 
R 010751Z APR 97 
FM AMEMBASSY BANGKOK 
TO SECSTATE WASHDC 4813 

UNCLAS BANGKOK 006342 

H PASS 

E. O. 12958; N/A 
TAGS; PREF. CVI S, VM 

UTED-00 H-01 
/016 W 
010808Z /38 

SUBJECT: (5584A) ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM CASE: 
VIETNAMESE NATIONAL, NGUYEN HUU BAI (FILE NUMBER 
IV-34S394/H31-182l J 

TO: THE HONORABL E PHI L GRAMM 
""-lTTFrl C,Tt.TFC, <:;'F"-lt.TE 

DALLAS. TEXAS 75201 
ATTN; CHRISTY BLACK 

DEAR SENATOR GRAMM: .. 

" 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR MEMORANDUM OF JANUARY 22, 1997 
CONCERNING THE REFUGEE AF>PLICATION OF NGUYEN HUU BAI 

AND HIS FAMILY. YOU WERE CONTACTED BY YO'-lR 
CONSTITUENT, MR. THO MAU NGUYEN. 

NGUYEN HUU BAI AND HIS FAMILY WERE INTERVIEWED BY AN 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE (INS) OFFICER IN 
HO CHI MINH CITY ON JUNE 21, 1994 AND SEPTEMBER 5, 1996 
UNDER ODP'S SUBPROGRAM FOR FORMER RE-EDUCATION CENTER 
DETAINEES. THEIR APPLICATION WAS DENIED BECAUSE THE 
STATEMENTS MADE AND THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT 80TH 
INTERVIEWS TO SUBSTANTIATE NGUYEN HUU BAI' S CLAIM TO 
HAVE SPENT AT LEAST THREE YEARS IN RE-EDUCATION CENTERS 
LACKED CREDIBILITY 

BASED ON THE EVIDENCE ATTACHED TO YOUR INQUIRY, THIS 
CASE WAS REVIEWED BY AN IMMIGRATION OFFICER WHO UPHELD 
THE ORIGINAL DECISION. IF ANYONE IN THE U. S. IS 
ELIGIBLE TO FILE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS WORM I-130) 
FO~ T,...E !NDIVID'JALS CONCERM:::::l. '-lE OR S!-'E 5;-0:.::..:: 00 SO 

I HOPE THIS INFORMATION WILL BE HELPFUL TO vOU IN 
RESPONDING TO YOUR CONSTITUENT. 

SIN C ERE L Y YOU R S. 

:'wEV PENDERGRASS 
:::RECTOR, ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
\J. S. EMBASSY 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

I~OH 

"",.. 1""1 

INCOMING 
TELEGRAM 

SH84868 



.-
PHIL GRAMM 

TEXAS 

Tho Mau Nguyen 

Arlington, Texas 76014 

Dear Friend: 

lCnii.eb !i)inies -Sl.eUAie 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510-4302 

February 5, 1996 

I have received the enclosed reply from the Department of State in response to my inquiry on 
your behalf. 

I appreciate having the opportunity to represent you in the United States Senate. If I can be of 
further assistance to you, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

PHIL GRAMM 
United States Senator 

PG/dcc 

Enclosure 
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ACTION 

1111111111111111111111 
UNCLASSIFIED 

Departnleitt Of State 
• 

~AGE 01 BANGKO 02837 301018Z 
ACTION HCRE-01 

INFO OASY-00 ANHR-01 SRPP-00 EAP-00 0!GO-01 
ADS-00 FMP-00 PRM-10 /015w 

------------------14A4B7 301018Z /38 
R 301024Z JAN 96 
FM AMEMBASSY BANGKOK 
TO SECSTATE WASHDC 8592 

UNC~AS BANGKOK 002837 

H PASS 

E. O. 12958: N/A 
.,. AGS: PREF. CVI S. VM 
SUBJECT: (2383A) ORDER~Y DEPARTURE PROGRAM CASE: VIE7NAMESE 

TO: THE HONORAB~E PHIL GRAMM 
UNITED STATES SENATE 

DA~~AS. TEXAS 7521i:11 
ATTN: C~ARISSA CLARKE 

DEAR SENATOR GRAMM: 

T'-lANK YOU FOR YOUR LETTER OF DECEMBER 11. 1995 CONCE;:<NING 
THE RE~UGEE APP~ICATION OF NGUYEN HUU BAI AND HIS FAMI~Y, 

FRI ENDS OF YOUR CONSTI TUENT, THO MAU NGUYEN. 

THE APPLICANTS IN THIS CASE wERE INTERVIEwED BY AN 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE (INS) OFFICER :N HO 
CHI MINH CITY ON JUNE 21, 1994, UNDER ODP'S SUBP!:IOGRAM FOR 
FORMER RE-EDUCATION CENTER DETAINEES. THEIR APPLICAT!ON 
WAS DENIED BECAUSE THE PRINCIPA~ APPLICANT, NGUYEN HUU BAl. 
WAS UNA8LE TO E~8LISH HIS CLAIM TO HAVE SPENT AT ~EAST 

THREE YEARS IN RE-EDUCATION CENTERS DUE TO HIS ASSOC:ATION 
WITH U. S. PROGRAMS AND POLICIES IN VIETNAM P!:IIOR TO 1975. 
SPECIFICALLY. THE INTERVIEwING OFFICER aUESTIONED THE 
VA~IDITY OF THE RE-EDUCAT!ON RELEASE CERTIFICATE PRESENTED 
8Y NGUYEN HUU 8AI. 

IF ANYONE IN THE U. S. IS ELIGI8LE TO FI~E IMMIGRANT VISA 
PE~ITIONS (J"ORM 1-130) FOR THE INDIVIDUALS CONCERNED, HE OR 
SHE SHOULD DO SO. WE ARE SENDING INFORMATION ON FILING 
PETITIONS DIRECTLY TO YOUR CONSTITUENT. 

I HOPE THIS INFORMATION WILL BE HELPFUL TO YOU IN 
RESPONDING TO YOUR CONSTITUENT. 

SINCEREL Y YOURS, 

MARTHA SARDINAS 
DIRECTOR OF THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
U. S. EMB A5SY 
BANGKOK. THAI ~ AND 

BOYCE 

UNCLASSIFIED 

I NCOMI NG 
TELEGRAM 

51-1B9356 
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Pages Removed (8.8.) 

A 09 "", , 
.,2.yage(s) was/were removed from the file of NG\A,/eN H \Au.. BA1:.. 
( \ q LJS ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page( s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: -SA,.j\.M\~'t 'l-tl,.o, ;;;to 0"6 




